
MEGHALA YA PUBl IC SERVICE COMMISSION 
SHILLONG 

No.MPSC/D-3/3/2019-2020/75 Dated Shillong, the 23rd December 2019 

CORRIGENDUM 

This is for general information that the Nomenclature, Educational Qualification 

and number of vacancies specified against the post of Lecturers in various DIETs in the different 

districts under the control of the Directorate of Educational Research and Training, Shillong, 

appearing at Serial No. 1,2,3,4 in the Office Advertisement No.MPSC/ ADVT-38/1/2019- 

2020/83, Dt: 14/11/2019, have hereby been edited vide Department Letter No.EDN. 

175/2007/440, Dt: 29/11/2019. For details, candidates are advised to visit the Office Website 

Se� 
Meghalaya Public Service Commission, 

Shillong 

Memo. No. No.MPSC/D-3/3/2019-2020/75-A 

Copy to: 

Dated Shillong, the 23,·d December 2019 

1. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Mcghalaya Shillong, for favour 
of causing immediate publication in one issue of English/ Khasi and Garo 
Newspapers having wide circulation in Meghalaya. The Managers of the papers 
concerned may kindly be advised to furnish this office with certified copies of the 
cutting of the published Notice immediately after publication. 

2. The Officer on Special Duty, MPSC Cells, Tura/.Jowai/ Baghmara/ Williamnagar/ 
Nongstoin/ Nongpoh for information. 

3. MPSC Website.www.mpsc.nic.in 
4. Concerned Dealing Assistant for information. 
5. Office Notice Board. 

Se:� 
Meghalaya Public Service Commission, 

Shillong 


